#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interests In Trademark Registration

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Argosy Investment Partners II, L.P.		112/23/2013	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: PENNSYLVANIA	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dimex LLC
Street Address:	28305 State Route 7
City:	Marietta
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45750
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1822774	EDGEPRO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2123362222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2123362864

Email: IPDOCKETING@PBWT.COM

Correspondent Name: Craig W. Dent, Esq.

Address Line 1: c/o Patterson Belknap Webb & Tyler LLP

Address Line 2: 1133 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H3255-001 (C.DENT)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Craig W. Dent
Signature:	/Craig W. Dent/

900275706 TRADEMARK REEL: 005182 FRAME: 0389 IOP \$40,00 1822774

Date:	12/26/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=H3255tm#page1.tif source=H3255tm#page2.tif source=H3255tm#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005182 FRAME: 0390 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

This Release, made as of December 23, 2013, is given by Argosy Investment

Partners II, L.P., a Pennsylvania limited partnership, to Dimex LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company ("Dimex"), as follows.

WHEREAS, Argosy and Dimex are parties to (i) that certain Securities Purchase

Agreement, dated as of December 16, 2004 (the "SPA"), and (ii) that certain Trademark

Collateral Security Agreement, dated as of December 16, 2004 (together with the SPA, the

"Security Documents") under which Dimex granted to Argosy security interests in the trademark

set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, all outstanding indebtedness owed to Argosy by Dimex pursuant to

the Security Documents has been paid in full; and

WHEREAS, Argosy wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in

and to the Mark to Dimex and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances related to the

Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Argosy hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto

Dimex all security interests in the Mark set forth on Schedule A granted to Argosy by Dimex,

which interests were duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January

18, 2005, at Reel 3117, Frame 0186.

6610233v.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005182 FRAME: 0391

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized representative, has caused this instrument to be executed on the date first written above.

ARGOSY INVESTMENT PARTNERS II, L.P.

By Argosy Associates II, L.P., its general partner

By Argosy Associates II, Inc., its general partner

By 10 B Day O Name: Title: Vice President

# SCHEDULE A

# Mark

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
EDGEPRO	1,822,774	2/22/1994

6610233v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005182 FRAME: 0393